## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the identification of Assignee's entity status from corporation to limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 002388 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks noted on Schedule A attached to the assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
European Soaps, Ltd.		09/28/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coup de Chance, LLC	
Street Address:	3323 139th Place SW	
City:	Edmonds	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150787	PRE DE PROVENCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Adele

Email: adele.conover@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Conover

Address Line 1: 601 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 2. Odite 4400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 099999-7001 (FIRM)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adele Conover

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0720

900049155

21507

078 HO

Signature:	/adeleconover/
Date:	05/17/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=PRE DE PROVENCE Assignment# source=PRE DE PROVENCE Assignment# source=PRE DE PROVENCE Assignment# source=PRE DE PROVENCE Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0721



10-10-2001

10-24-2001



U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

Form **PTO-1594** RECORD (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101884218 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) European Soaps, Ltd. Name: Coup de Chance, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 6323 139th Place SW General Partnership Limited Partnership Zin: 98026 City: Edmonds State: WA Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic If assigned is not dominated in the state of Execution Date: September 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,150,787 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Valerie du Laney 40.007. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ Internal Address: Miller Nash LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4400 Two Union Square 8. Deposit account number: 601 Union Street 13-3571 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true, copy of the original document. Valerie du Laney

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Name of Person Signing

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

European Soaps, Ltd., a Washington corporation, whose address is

920 North 137th Street, Seattle, Washington 98133.

ASSIGNEE:

Coup de Chance, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose

address is 6323 139<sup>th</sup> Place SW, Edmonds, Washington 98026.

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof noted on attached Schedule A ("Trademarks").

2. Assignor warrants (a) that it is, and that the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that it is, the exclusive owner of the Trademarks, unencumbered by any liens, security interests, or claims held by any third party, (b) that it has the right to make this assignment to Assignee, (c) that it knows of no grounds for revocation of any registration of the Trademarks or for any challenge to Assignor's exclusive rights to those Trademarks that are registered, and (d) that no license to use the Trademarks has been granted to any third party.

3. Assignor shall take such by Assignee to effect this assignment, to cause cooperate with Assignee in any proceedings in	additional action as may be reasonably requested the same to be made of record, and to assist and volving the Trademarks.
Executed this <u>28</u> day of Sept	ember, 2001, at, Washington.  Dennis Engblom
State of Washington )	
County of King ) ss.	
person(s) who appeared before me, and said per instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her/th purposes mentioned in the instrument.	sfactory evidence that Dennis Engblom is/are the rson(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this eir free and voluntary act for the uses and
Dated: September 10, 2001.	_ Chum Cam
	Notary Public for Washington  (Printed or Stamped Name of Notary)
WASHINGTON	(Printed or Stamped Name of Notary) Residing at
My appointment expires: 4-14-63	

# SCHEDULE A to Trademark Assignment

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
	United States Patent and	Trademark Office
75/269,609	2,150,788	Bird and Twig (Design Only)
75/676,714	2,346,987	FACON SOLEIL (and Design)
75/676,715	2,345,207	FACON SOLEIL (and Design)
75/742,201	2,447,014	MONKEY BUSINESS
73/468,339	1,374,473	PRE DE PROVENCE
75/269,608	2,150,787	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	Canadian Patent and Tr	
845,170	499,507	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
844,953		PRE DE PROVENCE
845,171		PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	China Patent and Trad	emark Office
970057130	1,204,115	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
970051855	1,192,105	PRE DE PROVENCE
970057129	1,204,109	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	European Community Tro	ademark Office
	464446	PRE DE PROVENCE
	Japanese Patent and Tra	demark Office
113921/1997	4,200,211	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
15440/1997	4,180,111	PRE DE PROVENCE
113922/1997	4,200,212	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)

TRADEMARK83.1
REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 05/17/2006